FRS 102

 Note £000s  £000s  £000s

Group turnover  69,399  -  69,399

Cost of sales  (44,667)  -  (44,667)

Gross profit  24,732  -  24,732

Distribution costs  (212)  -  (212)

Administrative expenses C,D   (11,796)  (23,639)  (35,435)

Other operating income  661  -  661

Operating profit/(loss)  13,385  (23,639)  (10,254)

Share of operating profit in joint venture  451  -  451

Total operating profit/(loss): group and share

of joint venture

13,836  (23,639)  (9,803)

Interest receivable and similar income  10  -  10

Interest payable and similar charges (including

exceptional items)
A (24,154)  9,934  (14,220)

Loss on ordinary activities before taxation  (10,308)  (13,705)  (24,013)

Tax on loss on ordinary activities B (535)  (1,478)  (2,013)

Loss for the financial period  (10,843)  (15,183)  (26,026)

Melton Renewable Energy UK PLC

Notes to the financial statements
for the 15 month period ended 30 June 2016

 49

32. Transition to FRS 102 (continued)

Company balance sheet

  31 March 2015

 Previously

stated

 Effect of

transition

 FRS 102

(restated)

 Note £000s  £000s  £000s

Fixed assets

Investments  172,591  -  172,591

Current assets

Debtors: amounts falling due within one year  1,209  -  1,209

Debtors: amounts falling due after more than one

year

 177,902  -  177,902

Cash at bank and in hand  7,949  -  7,949

  187,060  -  187,060

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year A (2,783)  (11)  (2,794)

Net current assets  184,277  (11)  184,266

Total assets less current liabilities  356,868  (11)  356,857

Creditors: amounts falling due after more than

one year

(304,993)

-

(304,993)

Net assets  51,875  (11)  51,864

Capital and reserves

Called up share capital  50,870  -  50,870

Retained earnings  1,005  (11)  994

Total shareholders’ funds  51,875  (11)  51,864

A Holiday pay accrual

FRS 102 requires short term employee benefits to be charged to the statement of income and retained

earnings as the employee service is received. This has resulted in the company recognising a liability of

£11,000 on transition to FRS102. Previously holiday pay accruals were not recognised and were charged

to the statement of income and retained earnings as they were paid.

No separate statement of income and retained earnings is presented for the company as the adjustments

resulting from the transition to FRS 102 are not considered material.